PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3184978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD.	11/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG
Street Address:	CARL-BRAUN-STRASSE 1
City:	MELSUNGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14550398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(949) 955-1920 Phone: Email: mle@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP Address Line 1: 18200 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 725**

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1131-089.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM H. DAO
SIGNATURE:	/THD/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=1131-089-101--SignedTrustAssignment#page1.tif source=1131-089-101--SignedTrustAssignment#page2.tif source=1131-089-101--SignedTrustAssignment#page3.tif source=1131-089-101--SignedTrustAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034729 FRAME: 0511 503138367

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD. of Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 10810 Penang, Malaysia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and set over to B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Carl-Braun-Strasse 1, Melsungen, Germany 34212, as trustee of the B. Braun Melsungen AG, Trustee of the B. Braun Medical Industries Sdn. Bhd. and B. Braun Melsungen AG Trust, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions, discoveries, and improvements disclosed in ATTACHMENT A.

WHEREAS B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG, ASSIGNEE, wants to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest to the aforesaid patent applications set forth in ATTACHMENT A and in the invention thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent directly or indirectly granted therefrom, including regular applications claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce all legal rights available for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19 day of November, 2014.

B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD.
By: MAGNOR ASSIGNOR
Manfred Gregor Mahrle SVP Finance, Controlling and IT Asia Pacific
Witness: Beatrice Silva
By: ASSIGNOR
Title: Prisident - Asia Pacific
Witness: Teh Stok Chin

Docket Nos. 1131-089.101; 1131-091.101; 1131-093.101

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of November, 2014.

B. BRAUN MELŞUNGEN AG

By: ppa. Dr. Volker Paul

Title: General Counsel B. Braun Group

Witness:

Saskia Magdalena Purbst

Member of the Patent Department

By: i.V. Kevin Woehr

ASSIGNEE

Title: Patent Management Coordinator

Witness:

Saskia Magdalena Purbst

Member of the Patent Department

Docket Nos. 1131-089.101; 1131-091.101; 1131-093.101

ATTACHMENT A

Attorney Docket No.	Title
1131-089.101	CATHETER ASSEMBLY WITH REUSABLE VALVE, which claims priority to
	Provisional Application No. 61/911,904
1131-091.101	CATHETER ASSEMBLY BLOOD CONTROL DEVICE AND RELATED
	METHODS, which claims priority to Provisional Application No. 61/911,939
1131-093.101	CATHETER ASSEMBLY BLOOD CONTROL DEVICE AND RELATED
	METHODS, which claims priority to Provisional Application No. 61/911,944

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034729 FRAME: 0515